03-12-2001

101632544

02/13/01

U.S. Department of Com Patent and Trade

PAT	F	N	'n
	-	77	1 3

RECORD	ATION FORM COVER SH	EET	Nor-3
	PATENTS ONLY		66
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademar Submission Type	ks: Please record the attached of Conveyance Type	original document(	s) or copy(ies).
X New		ecurity Agreement	t L
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License C	hange of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ther Sovernment	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by Departments	U.S. Government Agenci	es) cret File
Name (line 1) John H. Waggenspack  Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Roy F. House  Name (line 2)	X Mark if additional names of c		Month Day Year  01 15 01  Execution Date Month Day Year  02 12 01
Name (line 1) Venture Innovations, Inc.	Mark if additi	onal names of receiving	ng parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 106 Board Road			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)   afavette	Louisiana	70508	Assignment)

Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 02/20/2001 38 04 FE:581

**Domestic Representative Name and Address** 

Name Roy F. House

Address (line 2) Houston, Texas 77035

Address (line 1) 5726 Ettrick Street

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

on Project (9651-9627), Washington, D.C. 20393. See CMB I'S TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

Enter for the first Receiving Party only.

**REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0379** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	
Name	Roy F. House		
Address (line 1)	5726 Ettrick Street		
Address (line 2)	Houston, Texas 77035		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doo	sument #
	Number(s) or Patent Nun		if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
Fau	ent Application Number(s)	Par	ent Number(s)
L			
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
-	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Account	
•	payment by deposit account or if addit	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 22-0286
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache	<u> </u>	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Roy F. House	-	Roy Forfouse	02/12/01
Name (	of Person Signing	Signature <sup>*</sup>	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0380

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT O

		PAIL	:M 1 2 O	NLY			171	_,,,	1	
Conveying P	arty(ies) Conveying Parties	Ma	rk if addition	al names of conveyi	ng parties attac	hed	Exec Month	ution D	32633	
Name (line t)	(imely P. Pitre						01	15	(a)	
Name (line 2)							Exec	ution Da		
Name (line 1)							Month	Day	Year	]
Name (line 2)		<del></del>								
Name (line 1)								ution Da Day	Year	
Name (line 2)										
Receiving Pa	arty(ies)		M	ark if additional nam	es of receiving	parties	attached			
Enter additional	Receiving Party(ies)									1
Name (line 1)							if docume is an assig receiving ;	pament :	and the	
Name (line 2)						4	domiciled States, an	in the U	Inited	
Address (line 1)							of a dome is attached must be a	i. (Desi separai	gnation	•
Address (line 2)							document Assignme			
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country	Z	p Code				
Name (line 1)						الـــا	f documents an assig	nment a	end the	
Name (line 2)							receiving p domiciled i States, an :	in the U	nited	
Address (line 1)							domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)						,	Assignmer	9£.)		
Address (line 3)	City			State/Country		Zip Cod	le			
	Number(s) or Pate			Mark if additions						
	e Patent Application Num		Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOT				<b>'y)</b> .		
P	atent Application Nu	mber(s)	<del></del>		Patent N	umbe	r(s)			٦
L	J	L			J L		J L -			_
										]
					] [		] [			]
										]
										ונ
1										 

NSF-3	
Docket No.	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, John H. Waggenspack , and Roy F. House  and Kimely P. Pitre and , and all citizens of the United States of America, and residents of Lafayette, Louisiana , and Houston, Texas , and Lafayette, Louisiana , and , respectively, have made an invention in Viscosified Aqueous Chitosan-Containing Well Drilling and Servicing Fluids
and Kimely P. Pitre and siting of the United States of America and residents of Lafavette Louisians
Houston Texas and Lafavette Louisiana and respectively
Houston, Texas , and Lafayette, Louisiana , and, respectively, have made an invention in Viscosified Aqueous Chitosan-Containing Well Drilling and Servicing Fluids
The Property of the Control of the C
for which we have executed an application for United States Letters Patent on the 15 day of January,
2001, and 12 day of February ,2001, and 15 day of January ,2001, and day of ,2001, respectively;
20 <u>01</u> , and, 20, respectively;
WHEREAS, We represent and warrant that we are together the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application for Letters Patent;
WHEREAS, Venture Innovations, Inc.
Lafayette, Louisiana, is desirous of acquiring the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by us, we have assigned, sold, transferred and set over by these presents do assign, sell, transfer and set over onto said Venture Innovations, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) said invention and substitutions thereof, (b) said application, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-art and substitutions thereof, and (c) all United States and foreign patents which shall issue on said invention, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Venture Innovations, Inc.  , its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment and sale not been made.
Each of us convenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of said Venture Innovations, Inc.  may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said Venture Innovations, Inc.  to (a) obtain Letters Patent, both domestic and foreign, on said invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said Venture Innovations, Inc.  invention, (b) establish, maintain and secure title in said Venture Innovations, Inc.  invention, (b) establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringes, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.
We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals and extensions to said Venture Innovations, Inc.  , its successors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have duly executed this 15th day of January ,2001, and this 12 day of February ,2001, and this day of January ,2001, and this day of January ,2001, and this day of January ,2001, and this
MO

STATE OF LOUISIANA )
COUNTY OF LAFAYETTE ) ss
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared <u>John W. Waggenspack</u> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this /s/h day of January, A.D. 200/.
fire freman
SEAL Notary Public  My Commission expires at death
STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF HARRIS ) ss
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Roy F. House known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this
Marcelene Mr. Wages
SEAL  Notary Public  Marcelene M. Hayes  Notary Public  State of Texas
STATE OF LOUISIANA )  SS    COUNTY OF LAFAYETTE )
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Kimely P. Pitre known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this /5/h day of Jones , A.D. 20 0/.
SEAL Siclary Formand  Notary Public  Ny commission expines of death
STATE OF /Mas) ss
COUNTY OF )
BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this day of, A.D. 20
Notary Public
SEAL

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011562 FRAME: 0383

**RECORDED: 02/13/2001**